
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Claitor to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 472 by Senator Claitor

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 4, line 9, after "**act is not**" delete the remainder of the line and insert "**in compliance with state or federal statutes or Federal Aviation Administration regulations or authorization.**"

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, at the beginning of line 12, after "A." delete "**(1)**"

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, at the beginning of line 13, after "a person" insert "**, including a person by means of an unmanned aircraft system,**"

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 4, delete lines 16 through 18

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 4, at the beginning of line 21, after "A." delete "**(1)**"

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 4, at the beginning of line 22, after "person" insert "**, including a person by means of an unmanned aircraft system,**"

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 5, at the beginning of line 1, change "~~(1)~~ **(a)**" to "(1)"

AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 5, at the beginning of line 2, change "~~(2)~~ **(b)**" to "(2)"

AMENDMENT NO. 9

On page 5, at the beginning of line 4, change "~~(3)~~ **(c)**" to "(3)"

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 5, delete lines 6 through 8

AMENDMENT NO. 11

On page 5, at the beginning of line 11, after "No person" insert "**, including a person by means of an unmanned aircraft system,**"

AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 5, delete lines 22 through 25 and insert the following:

1 **"(2) The provisions of this Subsection shall not apply to any person**
2 **operating an unmanned aircraft system in compliance with federal statute or**
3 **Federal Aviation Administration regulations or authorization."**